Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent Enterprise 4000 Series Controller
Alcatel-Lucent Enterprise
4000 Series Controller
Extend the all-wireless workplace to branch offices
Alcatel-Lucent Enterprise 4000 series
controllers optimize cloud services and secure
enterprise applications at branch offices

CNS13438 Class B EN55024/CISPR24
KN24
Industry Canada Class B
CE mark, cTUVus, CB, C-tick, Anatel, NOM, MIC
Telco Common Language Equipment Identifier (CLEI) Code
Regulatory SKU information ARCN0104(4005), ARCN0103(4010), ARCN4030(4030)
www.al-enterprise.com The Alcatel-Lucent name and logo are trademarks of Nokia used under license
by ALE. To view other trademarks used by affi liated companies of ALE Holding, visit: www.al-enterprise.
com/en/legal/trademarks-copyright. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
The information presented is subject to change without notice. Neither ALE Holding nor any of its affi
liates assumes any responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein. © Copyright 2019 ALE International,
ALE USA Inc. All rights reserved in all countries. MPR00384121-en (September 2019)
Ordering information
Part number Description
Controllers1
OAW-4005-RW OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4005 controller, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, supports up to 16 APs
and 1K clients, powered by PoE/PoE+ (optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is a rest-of-
world product and should not be deployed in the United States and Japan.
OAW-4005-US OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4005 controller, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, supports up to 16 APs
and 1K clients, powered by PoE/PoE+ (optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is US only
and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
OAW-4005-JP OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4005 controller, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, supports up to 16 APs
and 1K clients, powered by PoE/PoE+ (optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is Japan
only and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
OAW-4010-RW OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4010 controller, 12.10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W),
4.10/100/1000BASE-T, 2.1G BASE-X SFP ports, supports up to 32 APs and 2K clients. Integrated AC
power supply. This SKU is a rest-of.world product and should not be deployed in the United States.
OAW-4010-US OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4010 controller, 12.10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W),
4.10/100/1000BASE-T, 2.1G BASE-X SFP ports, supports up to 32 APs and 2K clients. Integrated AC
power supply. This SKU is US only and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
OAW-4010-JP OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4010 controller, 12.10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W),
4.10/100/1000BASE-T, 2.1G BASE-X SFP ports, supports up to 32 APs and 2K clients. Integrated AC
power supply. This SKU is Japan only and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
OAW-4030-RW OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4030 controller, 8.10/100/1000BASE-T or 8.1GBASE-X SFP dual
personality ports, supports up to 64 APs and 4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is a
rest-of-world product and should not be deployed in the United States.
OAW-4030-US OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4030 controller, 8.10/100/1000BASE-T or 8.1GBASE-X SFP dual
personality ports, supports up to 64 APs and 4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is US
only and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
OAW-4030-JP OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4030 controller, 8.10/100/1000BASE-T or 8.1GBASE-X SFP dual
personality ports, supports up to 64 APs and 4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is
Japan only and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
Controller accessories
OAW-APAC-12V12U AP-AC-12V24UN 12V/24W indoor 4005 AC power adapter. Universal, ships with 8 country-specific
plug inserts
OAW-4010-MNT-19 OmniAccess 4010 Controller Replacement 19” Equipment Rack Mounting Equipment
OAW-4030-MNT-19 OmniAccess 4010 Controller Replacement 19” Equipment Rack Mounting Equipment
OAW-SFP-LX OmniAccess Wireless SFP – 1000BASE-LX, LC connector
OAW-SFP-SX OmniAccess Wireless SFP – 1000BASE-SX, LC connector
OAW-SFP-TX OmniAccess Wireless SFP – 1000BASE-T, RJ-45
1Hardware: 1 year parts/labor; can be extended with support contract. Software: 90 days, extended with support contract.